

G.R.NO: 2040 of 2018

CIS No. 2258 of 2019

Order dated: 08/07/2024

Today is fixed for charge.

All the six accused persons are present in Court by filing hazira.

Ld. APP and defence counsel are present. The case is taken up for plea.

Perused the FIR, Charge Sheet and other documents on record. Considering all these a prima facie offence u/s 341/323/ 506/34 of IPC is made out against the accused persons.

Accordingly the substance of accusation u/s. 341/323/ 506/34 to the effect is that "on 16/04/2018 at about 13.45 hours when the defacto complainant was returning to his house from Barobazar by his car and reached at Kantlia then you accused persons chased his car with your motorcycle and stopped his car at Domjur Bazar and assaulted him with fists and blows resulting injury on his person and also threatened them" is read over and explained to accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty by saying "Amra nirdosh" and claim to be tried.

Accused persons as before.

Fix 22/04/2025 for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class,
3rd Court, Howrah

Sarmistha Bose, (JO Code WB01187)
Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class
3rd Court, Howrah